RO mon Florida’s Hospitals and Health Systems Improve the Economy & Community

E%F Congressional District 6 Report

Mission to Care. Vision to Lead.

The total combined economic contributions of Florida hospitals, including regional multiplier
effects in other supporting sectors of the economy, is 876,613 full-time and part-time jobs.

by the $177.3 Billion $59.8 Billion

Numbers Economic Output Payroll expenditures

876,613 ) $18.4 Billion

Jobs generated Tax dollars generated

Economic and
Community Benefit $1,314,000,000
>
Payroll
expenditures

- 786,354

2

Population
$404,000,000
~+)  $3,898,000,000 e

Economic Output

$1,942,000,000
10,272

Value Added
Jobs generated

Patients 75,677 226,011 66,144

Served Outpatients People treated in the People admitted
provided care emergency room to hospitals

$92,837,368 3,354 7,691 1,357

Uncompensated Babies Full-time Hospital

Care delivered Employees Beds

® The following page contains more information on individual Hospitals
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Facts about Congressional District 6

HOSPITAL
Halifax Psychiatric Center-North

HCA Florida Putnam Hospital

Select Specialty Hospital - Daytona Beach

AdventHealth Palm Coast
Halifox Health Medical Center
AdventHealth Daytona Beach
AdventHealth Deland

PAYER MIX

Total Admissions 66,144

Private Pay
12,913

20%

Other
3,540

5%

Medicaid
9,762

15%

Self Pay

TYPE
Psychiatric

Acute Care

Acute Care/LTC

Acute Care
Acute Care
Acute Care

Acute Care

BEDS
30
99
34
99

563
362
170

i

FTES
334.90
98.07
1,049.30
3,071.30
2,322.20
814.90

MEDICARE & MEDICAID

While Medicare admissions are at
53%, Medicare revenue comprises
46% of these hospitals’ revenue.

While Medicaid admissions are at
15%, Medicaid revenue comprises
4% of these hospitals’ revenue.
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